

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/541/2025

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
MDS. EMDADUL HOQUE AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 22nd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.

Mr. Ankush Majumdar, Adv.

...for the petitioner/award-holder

Mr. Mahim Sasmal, Adv.

Mr. Tanmoy Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the award-debtors

The Court: This Court vide order dated 18th December, 2025 had issued warrant of arrest against the award-debtor no. 1.

Award-debtor no.1 has surrendered before this Court today.

The warrant of arrest stands discharged. Oath has been administered.

The award-debtor no.1 undertakes to file his affidavit of assets disclosing full particulars of movable and immovable properties within a period of two weeks with an advanced copy to be served upon the learned counsel for the award-holder.

List this matter after four weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)